501834079 02/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Kai Halsinger	01/30/2012	
Pierre Harper	02/06/2012	
Samuel James Amis	01/30/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wacom Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	2-510-1, Toyonodai
City:	Kazo-shi
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	349-1148

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29412779

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (206)224-0779

 Phone:
 (206)682-8100

 Email:
 efiling@cojk.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Llewellyn Rhys Lawson, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WCOL138441
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Llewellyn Rhys Lawson

Total Attachments: 4

source=38441_Assignment#page1.tif source=38441_Assignment#page2.tif source=38441_Assignment#page3.tif source=38441_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027770 FRAME: 0460

OF \$40.00 29412//9

501834079

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kai Halsinger, residing at 2727 Southwest Patton Court, Portland, Oregon 97201; Pierre Harper, residing at 529 36th Avenue, Santa Cruz, California 95062; and Samuel James Amis, residing at 6912 North Armour Street, Portland, Oregon 97203, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States for our design entitled CONTROL INTERFACE OF A COORDINATE INPUT DEVICE; and we hereby authorize our attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness^{PLLC}, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 29/412,779, filed February 7, 2012) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, Wacom Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation having a principal place of business at 2-510-1, Toyonodai, Kazo-shi, Saitama, Japan 349-1148 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our design disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said design, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said design and all applications and patents on said design to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said design, to enforce any and all patents on said design, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said design and all applications and patents on said design, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Portlan. Jaway, 201 Z.	(city),	Oregon, this	30h	day	of
		Kai Halsinger			
STATE OF OREGON)				
) ss _s				
COUNTY OF MULINOMAN	_)				

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Kai Halsinger is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

WCQL/48441127.DQC

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 1/30/2012

(Seal or stamp)

Signature

Notary Public

My appointment expires April 8,2012



Executed at Santa Cruz, California, this 6th day of February, 2012.

Pierre Harper

State of California) ss.
County of Santa Cruz)

On February 6, 2012 before me, Virginia A. Roddy, personally appeared Pierre Harper, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

VIBGINIA A. RODDY

Commission # 1796318

Notory Public - Colliorola

Sonto Cruz County

My Jorent Explain 4/2/4, 2012

VIRGINIA A. RODDY

PATENT REEL: 027770 FRAME: 0463

********	*******	*****	*****	*****	******	*****	
Executed at ?	ottanl	(city),	Oregon,	this	3014	day	of
	ø.						
V			Vaniani,	\			
							1
		1	Samuel Ja	mes An	nis		
CONT. A. CONT. 2007. 2007. 2007. A. CONT. 2007. A.	,		Time the same of t	athart.			
STATE OF OREGON)						
COUNTY OF WWW.) SS.						
COUNTY OF INVEGRAL	reur)						
I certify that I know who appeared before me, acknowledged it to be his instrument.	and said perso	n acknov	vledged th	at he s	signed this ins	strument	and
Dated: 1/30/2012	,	W			Vindening I		
(Seal or stamp)		Signatu	ic				
		Notary	Public	3	Novil 8 71	າໄຕ	
		Му арр	ointment e	expires	April 8, 20	E dim	

LRL:AEW



WCOL/38441127.DOC

RECORDED: 02/27/2012

PATENT